Plot No.C/1, G Block 
Bandra-Kurla Complex 
Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400 051 
STOCK CODE: LT 

Dear Sirs, 

Sub :  Allotment of Shares 

We wish to inform you that the Nomination & Remuneration Committee (NRC) of 
the Company has approved allotment of 30,657 (Thirty Thousand Six Hundred 
Fifty Seven) equity shares today to those grantees who had exercised their 
options under the Company’s Employee Stock Option Schemes. 

The said equity shares will rank pari-passu with the existing equity shares of the 
Company in all respects. 

The meeting of the NRC commenced at 9.00 a.m.